

EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

Decision Date: 12 January

Decision Maker Executive Councillor: Adult

Care. Health and Children's

2018

Services

Decision Maker Name Executive Councillor: Adult Care, Health and Children's

Services

Decision Record

Status Recommendations Approved

Decision Reference No: 1014239

Title Local Stop Smoking Services (LSSS) Re- procurement

Report reference

Record of Decision That the Executive Councillor:

- Approves that the Local Stop Smoking Services (LSSS) be re-commissioned and a procurement undertaken to deliver a contract, to be awarded to a single provider of a county-wide service for Stop Smoking Services effective from the 2 July 2018.
- Approves that the scope of the commissioned service with effect from 1 April 2018 should exclude tobacco control initiatives, which it is proposed will be coordinated by the Council moving forward.
- 3. Delegates to the Director of Adult Care and Community Wellbeing, in consultation with the Executive Councillor for Adult Care, Health and Children's Services, the authority to determine the final form of the contract and to approve the award of the contract and the entering into of the contract and other legal documentation necessary to give effect to the said contract.

Options considered As detailed in the report

Records of conflicts of

interest

Dispensation

Date of publication: <date> Deadline for calling in this decision – 5pm on

The above Executive decision will become effective from <date> unless any three Members of the Council (or alternatively in the case of Education matters any three non-Councillor voting members) activate the call in process before the above deadline.